We hereby inform you that PT Eagle High Plantations Tbk will hold a public offering for the Eagle High 

Plantations Shelf-Registration Bond I, with a maximum total fundraise target of Rp400,000,000,000 (four 

hundred billion rupiahs) and Eagle High Plantations Shelf-Registration Mudaraba Sukuk I, with a 

maximum total fundraise target of Rp475,000,000,000 (four hundred seventy-five billion rupiahs). 

Bonds and Sukuks that have been previously distributed in relation to the offering: 

Securities Name Distributed Amount Distribution Date 

Eagle High Plantations Shelf-Registration Bond 

I Phase I Year 2024 
Rp61,845,000,000 July 10, 2024

[...]

Rp290,000,000,000 January 6, 2026 

In relation to the Shelf-Registration public offering, the Company will issue and offer the Mitra investors 

hereby Eagle High Plantations Shelf-Registration Bond I Phase IV Year 2026, with total principal of 

Rp98,065,000,000 (ninety-eight billion sixty-five million rupiahs), and Eagle High Plantations Shelf-

Registration Mudaraba Sukuk I Phase III Year 2026, with total principal of Rp122,825,000,000 (one 

hundred twenty-two billion eight hundred twenty-five million rupiahs), as detailed below: 

Eagle High Plantations Shelf-Registration Bond I Phase IV Year 2026 

Series 
Principal Amount 

Amount 

Coupon Type 

and Rate (Fixed)  

Coupon 

Payment 

Frequency 

Maturity Date Tenure 

A Rp7,705,000,000 8.25 % Quarterly March 16, 2027